Return to Headlines

Community Letter 3-9-21

Tuesday, March 9, 2021

Dear Greenwood Lake Community,

Earlier today, based on a diagnostic test, a member of the 12-month District staff tested positive for COVID-19. There are no first contacts in District associated with this case.


Each positive case serves as an important reminder that we can help stop the spread by following the guidance of the state and local health departments.
The most important things you can do:
• Make sure your child is wearing a mask.
• Make sure your child washes hands frequently.
• Keep your child home if they are sick.
• Call your primary care provider if you or your child has symptoms.


Again, thank you for understanding that, due to medical privacy laws, we are not able to release the name of the individual diagnosed with CoVid-19. We will continue to communicate changes and updates with you.


We wish a speedy recovery to each of our CoVid-19 positive District and community members.


Sincerely,

Greenwood Lake Union Free School District
P.O. Box 8 • Greenwood Lake, NY 10925
(845) 782-8678 x51100 • fax (845) 782-8582
www.gwlufsd.org

Sarah E. Hadden
Superintendent of Schools
shadden@gwlufsd.org

 


Martes, 9 de marzo de 2021


Estimada comunidad de Greenwood Lake,


Hoy temprano, basado en una prueba de diagnóstico, un miembro del personal del Distrito de 12 meses dio positivo por COVID-19. No hay primeros contactos en el Distrito asociados con este caso.


Cada caso positivo sirve como un recordatorio importante de que podemos ayudar a detener la propagación siguiendo las pautas de los departamentos de salud estatales y locales.


Las cosas más importantes que puede hacer:
• Asegúrese de que su hijo esté usando una máscara.
• Asegúrese de que su hijo se lave las manos con frecuencia.
• Mantenga a su hijo en casa si está enfermo.
• Llame a su proveedor de atención primaria si usted o su hijo tienen síntomas.

Nuevamente, gracias por comprender que, debido a las leyes de privacidad médica, no podemos revelar el nombre de la persona diagnosticada con CoVid-19. Continuaremos comunicándole cambios y actualizaciones.
Deseamos una pronta recuperación a cada uno de nuestros miembr

os positivos del distrito y de la comunidad de CoVid-19.
Sinceramente,